

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. 14908 of 2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).5358/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in CRLWP No. 543/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMANDEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIPPY ARORA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(For vacation of stay)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/Ms. Deepika Marwaha, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Vinay S shalendra, adv.  
Mr. Imtiyaz, Adv.  
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable on October 03, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master