

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P. NO. 11708 OF 2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5358/2008(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in CRLWP No.  
543/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

AMANDEEP SINGH &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIPPY ARORA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(For stay and vacation of ex-parte stay)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepika Marwaha, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has sought adjournment by addressing letter to the Registry. Learned counsel for the respondents strongly objects. A prayer was also made that on a particular date on which the matter may be adjourned, the parties along with son aged about three years be also ordered to remain present. In our opinion, it would be appropriate if an appropriate order will be passed on the next date of hearing.

List on October 17, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master